502061450 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FEI HOLDINGS KABUSHIKI KAISHA	04/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4-8-1 Toshinden, Surugaku
City:	Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6683265	
Patent Number:	6855900	
Patent Number:	7718909	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2693815465

 Phone:
 (269) 381-1156

 Email:
 docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Terryence F. Chapman Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4400.M0001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terryence F. Chapman

Total Attachments: 7

source=Fuji Name Change Papers#page1.tif source=Fuji Name Change Papers#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028961 FRAME: 0645 P \$120.00 668326

502061450

source=Fuji Name Change Papers#page3.tif source=Fuji Name Change Papers#page4.tif source=Fuji Name Change Papers#page5.tif source=Fuji Name Change Papers#page6.tif source=Fuji Name Change Papers#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028961 FRAME: 0646

STATEMENT OF ACCURACY

I, Miwa Hayashi

do hereby solemnly and sincerely declares that the attached documents are true copy of the followings:

Certificate of Commercial Registry dated 15th of August 2012 and the English language translation thereof in the name of Fuji Electronics Industries Kabushiki Kaisha.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

Date: September 4, 2012

Miwa Hayashi

Patent Attorney

PATENT REEL: 028961 FRAME: 0647

(Translation) CERTIFICATE OF COMMERCIAL REGISTRY (All Closed Items)

23rd Floor, Roppongi Hills Mori Tower, 10-1, Roppongi 6-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Fuji Electronics Industries Kabushiki Kaisha

Company Number: 0104-01-096949

Trade Name:	FEI Holdings Kabushiki Kaisha	
	Fuji Electronics Industries Kabushiki Kaisha	Amended on April 1, 2012
		Registered on April 2, 2012
Location of Head Office:	23rd Floor, Roppongi Hills Mori Tower, 10-1, Roppongi 6-chome, Minato-ku,	
	Tokyo	
Method of	Public notices will be made in the Official Gaz	zette (kampo).
Giving Public Notice:		
Date of Incorporation:	November 25, 2011	
Business Purposes:	(1) Business which controls and manages the business activities of the	
	company which operates the following businesses by owning the shares of such company	
	1. Manufacturing and sale of parts of ele	ectronic equipment:
	2. Manufacturing and sale of products n	
	3. Manufacturing and sale of plastic parts;	
•	4. Manufacturing and sale of various molds and their parts; and	
	5. Any and all business incidental to the above-mentioned (1) to (4).	
	(2) Any and all business incidental or relating to the foregoing	
	Manufacturing and sale of parts of electronic equipment;	
	Manufacturing and sale of products made by pressing sheet metal;	
	Manufacturing and sale of plastic parts;	
	4. Manufacturing and sale of various molds and their parts; and	
	5. Any and all business incidental or relating to any of the foregoing.	
	Amended on April 1, 2012 Registered on April 2, 2012	
Total Number of Authorized Shares:	108,000 shares	
Total Number of, and	Total Number of Issued Shares:	
Class and Number of	2 shares	
Issued Shares:	Total Number of Issued Shares:	Amended on December 22, 2011
	27,000 shares	Registered on December 22, 2011
	Total Number of Issued Shares:	Amended on April 1, 2012
	27, 085 shares	Registered on April 2, 2012
Provision for Issuance of Share Certificates:		
Amount of Capital:	JPY 50,000	
'	JPY 675,000,000	Amended on December 22, 2011
-		Registered on December 22, 2011

Reference No.: (chi)452317

^{*} The underlined parts indicate deleted items.

23rd Floor, Roppongi Hills Mori Tower, 10-1, Roppongi 6-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Fuji Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.

Company Number: 0104-01-096949

Provision regarding	1. With regard to acquisition of the C	ompany's shares by transfer the	
Restriction on Transfer of	shareholders or the holders of the shares must obtain approval from the		
Shares:	representative director.		
	2. In the event that security interests are created in the Company's shares, if the		
	security interest holder disposes of the Company's shares in order to exercise		
	such security interests and such shares are acquired by a third party, or if the		
	security interest holder acquires the C		
	performance of the whole or part of a secured obligation, the approval stipulated in the previous item shall be deemed to have been given.		
	1. In order to acquire the Company's shares by a transfer of shares, approval		
	from the Board of Directors must be obtained.		
		2. In the event that security interests are created in the Company's shares, if the	
	security interest holder disposes of the Co		
	such security interests and such shares are acquired by a third party, or if the		
	security interest holder acquires the Company's shares in exchange for		
	performance of the whole or part of	a secured obligation, the approval	
	stipulated in the previous item shall be de	eemed to have been given.	
	Amended on April	1, 2012 Registered on April 2, 2012	
Matters regarding Officers:	Director: Tetsuo Maruyama		
Cilibera.	Director: Shoji Hirata	Appointed on April 1, 2012	
	•	Registered on April 2, 2012	
	Director: Mikio Hirano	Appointed on April 1, 2012	
		Registered on April 2, 2012	
	Director: Jun Hayase	Appointed on April 1, 2012	
	(Outside Director)	Registered on April 2, 2012	
	Director: Eiji Minota	Appointed on April 1, 2012	
	(Outside Director)	Registered on April 2, 2012	
	36-5, Sakura Shinmachi 1-chome, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo		
	Representative Director: Tetsuo Maruyama		
		Resigned on April 1, 2012	
		Registered on April 2, 2012	
	24-13, Kamisoyagi 8-chome, Yamato-shi,	Appointed on April 1, 2012	
	Kanagawa		
	Representative Director: Shoji Hirata	Registered on April 2, 2012	
	Corporate Auditor: Satoshi Takihi	Appointed on April 1, 2012	
	(Outside Corporate Auditor)	Registered on April 2, 2012	
Provision regarding	Pursuant to Article 426.1 of the Companies Act, the Company may, with the		
Exemption of Directors,	resolution of the Board of Directors, and if Directors do not knowingly commit		
etc. from Liability to the	gross negligence, exempt the Directors (including former Directors) from liability		
Company	for damages as stipulated in Article 423.1 of the same law, within the limit		
	specified by the laws and regulations.		
	Pursuant to Article 426.1 of the Companies Act, the Company may, with the		
	resolution of the Board of Directors, and if Corporate Auditors do not knowingly		
	commit gross negligence, exempt the Corporate Auditors (including former		
	Corporate Auditors) from liability for as damages stipulated in Article 423.1 of the		
	same law, within the limit specified by the laws and regulations.		
	Established on April 1, 2012 Registered on April 2, 2012		
Provision regarding	Pursuant to Article 427.1 of the Companies Act, the Company may enter into		
Limitation on Liability of	contracts with Outside Directors who, if the Outside Directors do not knowingly		
Outside Directors, etc. to	commit gross negligence, assume liability for damages as stipulated in Article		
the Company	423.1 of the same law to the extent specified by the laws and regulations.		
	Pursuant to Article 427.1 of the Companies Act, the Company may enter into		

Reference No.: (chi)452317

^{*} The underlined parts indicate deleted items.

23rd Floor, Roppongi Hills Mori Tower, 10-1, Roppongi 6-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Fuji Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.
Company Number: 0104-01-096949

Company Number: 0104-01-000045		
	contracts with Outside Corporate Auditors who, if the Outside Corporate Auditors do not knowingly commit gross negligence, assume liability for damages as stipulated in Article 423.1 of the same law to the extent specified by the laws and regulations. Established on April 1, 2012 Registered on April 2, 2012	
Absorption-type Merger		
Absorption-type Merger	The Company merged with Fuji Electronics Industries Kabushiki Kaisha located in 4-8-1, Toh-Shinden, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi on April 1, 2012.	
	Registered on April 2, 2012	
Matters regarding a Company with a Board of Directors:	The Company has a Board of Directors. Established on April 1, 2012 Registered on April 2, 2012	
Matters regarding a Company with Corporate	The Company has a Corporate Auditor. Established on April 1, 2012 Registered on April 2, 2012	
Auditors:	Established of April 1, 2012 Registered on April 2, 2012	
Matters regarding registered content:	Incorporated	
	Registered on November 25, 2011	
	The head office was relocated to 4-8-1, Toh-Shinden, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi on April 1, 2012	
٠.	Registered on April 23, 2012	
	Closed on April 23, 2012	

This is to certify that this copy sets forth all of the matters recorded in the Original Commercial Registry that have not been closed.

(Jurisdiction of the TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU, Minato Branch)
August 15, 2012
Masaaki Hirabayashi *(seal)*Registrar
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Reference No.: (chi)452317

^{*} The underlined parts indicate deleted items.

閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都港区六本木六丁目10番1号六本木ヒルズ森タワー23階 不二電子工業株式会社

会社法人等番号 0104-01-096949

商号	FEIホールディングス株式会社	
	不二電子工業株式会社	平成24年 4月 1日変更
		平成24年 4月 2日登記
本 店	東京都港区六本木六丁目10番1号六本木ヒル ズ森タワー23階	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成23年11月25日	
目 的	(1) 次の事業を営む会社の株式を所有すること 動を支配、管理する事業 ① 電子機器部品製造販売 ② 板金プレス製品製造販売 ③ プラスチック部品製造販売 ④ 各種金型及びその部品の製造販売 ⑤ 上記①乃至④に付帯する一切の事業 (2) 前号に付帯関連する一切の事業	により、当該会社の事業活
	① 電子機器部品製造販売② 板金プレス製品製造販売③ プラスチック部品製造販売④ 各種金型およびその部品の製造販売⑤ 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業平成24年 4月 1日変更	平成 2 4 年 4 月 2 日登記
発行可能株式総数	10万8000株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>2 株</u>	
	発行済株式の総数	平成23年12月22日変更
	2万7000株	平成23年12月22日登記
	発行済株式の総数	平成24年 4月 1日変更
	2万7085株	平成24年 4月 2日登記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社は、株式に係る株券を発行する。	

整理番号 ち452317 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT 1/3

REEL: 028961 FRAME: 0651

東京都港区六本木六丁目10番1号六本木ヒルズ森タワー23階 不二電子工業株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-096949

資本金の額	金 5 万円		
	金6億7500万円	平成23年12月22日変更 平成23年12月22日登記	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	1. 当会社の株式を譲渡により取得することにつ は代表取締役の承認を受けなければならない 2. 当会社の株式について担保権が設定されてい 当該担保権の行使として当会社の株式を処分 合または被担保債務の全部もしくは一部の弁 の株式を取得する場合には、前項の承認があ	。 る場合において、担保権者が しこれを第三者が取得する場 済に代えて担保権者が当会社	
	1. 当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、取ならない。 2. 当会社の株式について担保権が設定されてい当該担保権の行使として当会社の株式を処分合または被担保債務の全部もしくは一部の弁の株式を取得する場合には、前項の承認があ平成24年 4月 1日変更	る場合において、担保権者が しこれを第三者が取得する場 済に代えて担保権者が当会社 ったものとみなす。	
	取締役 丸 山 哲 夫		
	取締役 平田正治	平成24年 4月 1日就任 	
	取締役 平野幹男	平成24年 4月 1日就任	
	取締役 早 瀬 純	平成 2 4年 4月 2 日登記 平成 2 4年 4月 1 日就任	
	(社外取締役) 取締役 簑 田 英 史	平成24年 4月 2日登記 平成24年 4月 1日就日	
	(社外取締役)	平成24年 4月 2日登記	
	東京都世田谷区桜新町一丁目36番5号 代表取締役 丸 山 哲 夫		
		平成24年 4月 1日辞日	
	神奈川県大和市上草柳八丁目24番13号	平成24年 4月 2日登記 平成24年 4月 1日就任	
	代表取締役 平田正治	平成24年 4月 2日登記	

整理番号 ち452317 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

東京都港区六本木六丁目10番1号六本木ヒルズ森タワー23階 不二電子工業株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-096949

	監査役 瀧 日 聡	平成24年 4月 1日就任
	(社外監査役)	平成24年 4月 2日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、を含む。)の同法第423条第1項の責任につき、い場合は、取締役会の決議によって、法令の定めを免除することができる。 当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、を含む。)の同法第423条第1項の責任につき、い場合は、取締役会の決議によって、法令の定めを免除することができる。 平成24年 4月 1日設定	善意でかつ重大な過失がなる限度額の範囲内でその責任 監査役(監査役であった者 善意でかつ重大な過失がなる限度額の範囲内でその責任
社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、 社外取締役の同法第423条第1項の責任につき、 い場合は、法令が定める額を限度として責任を負 できる。 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、 社外監査役の同法第423条第1項の責任につき、 い場合は、法令が定める額を限度として責任を負 できる。 平成24年 4月 1日設定	善意でかつ重大な過失がな 担する契約を締結することが 社外監査役との間で、当該 善意でかつ重大な過失がな
吸収合併	平成24年4月1日静岡市駿河区東新田四丁目87 を合併	新1号不二電子工業株式会社 平成24年 4月 2日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成24年 4月 1日設定	平成24年 4月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成24年 4月 1日設定	平成24年 4月 2日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	設立	平成23年11月25日登記
	平成24年4月1日静岡市駿河区東新田四丁目8青	番1号に本店移転 平成24年 4月23日登記 平成24年 4月23日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

平成24年 8月15日

東京法務局 登記官

林 正



整理番号 ち452317 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 028961 FRAME: 0653